For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Kathleen Anderson, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Charleston, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities.

Stan Adkins has been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust's Volunteer of the Quarter. Stan is well known in the area as the Golf Coach at Charleston High School. He has coached hundreds of student athletes over the past 42 years and has enjoyed every moment.

Stan has a long history of volunteerism in Charleston. He is a former Chairman and current Secretary of the Charleston Tree Board. He has served on the Advisory Council for the University of Illinois Extension Office, as a Committee Member of the University of Illinois Extension Foundation and on the Coles County Soil and Water Conservation Board. Stan has volunteered with the Charleston Civic Association, the Advisory Council for RSVP at the Life Span Center and is a past member of the Board of Directors of the Charleston Country Club. He enjoys serving as a Greeter and for the Basket Ministry at Wesley United Methodist Church.

Stan has volunteered as Head Coach for Boys and Girls Middle School Golf, as Volunteer Assistant Coach for Boys and Girls Varsity Golf at Charleston High School and as a Consultant for the Golf Committee of Charleston School District's Athletic Booster Club. He is presently on the State Advisory Committee for Middle School Golf and has served a three-year term on the State Advisory Committee for High School Golf.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Stan with a donation to Charleston High School Boys and Girls Golf Teams and has placed his name on a plaque which is displayed in the bank's lobby. Stan is the twenty-seventh volunteer recognized by Peoples Bank and Trust.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.